

June 2, 2021

Patricia Van Gerpen, Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 East Capitol Avenue Pierre, SD 57501

Re: Unbundled Network Elements (UNEs) – Resale Forbearance Amendment

to the Interconnection Agreement between Qwest Corporation dba CenturyLink QC and Clear Rate Communications Inc. for the State of

South Dakota

Docket No. TC21-027

Dear Ms. Van Gerpen:

On May 20, 2021, Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC ("CenturyLink") filed an Unbundled Network Elements (UNEs) – Resale Forbearance Amendment with Clear Rate Communications Inc. ("Clear Rate") in the above-referenced docket.

It has come to CenturyLink and Clear Rate's attention that the first paragraph in the Recitals section contained an error. Enclosed for filing is a replacement page 1 to be attached to the above-referenced Amendment.

If you should have any questions in this regard, please feel free to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Jason D. Topp

JDT/bardm

Enclosure

cc: Mr. Michael Bishop (via email)